FORM PTO-1594

Who a

07-21-1999



SHEET

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off

	11 OOL 16 11	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	94 Flease record the attached riginal decuments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of repeiving party(ies):	
Island Developers, Ltd.	Name: Fisher Island Holdings, LLC.	
island Developers, Etc.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Fisher Island Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Fisher Island State: FL Zip: 33109	
Corporation-State		
Other	☐Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation-State: Delaware	
	Other: Limited Liability Company	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom	
Execution Date: July 14, 1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date. Vally 1.77 7000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark registration Nos.	
	2,073,672	
	2,061,165	
Auditorial	 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Lile H. Deinard, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
	│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │	
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	(Attached duplicate annu of this page if anying by dangers	
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts and the second sec	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o	
document		
	> ()	
Lile H. Deinard	1/14/99 7/14/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011		
1999 TMRHYFN 00000P43 - 2073672	each this portion	
	cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	тааетагкз	
Public burden reporting for this sample cove	r sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes	
per document to be recorded, including time data needed, and completing and reviewing to the U.S. Patent and	e for reviewing the document and gathering the begin to sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems,	
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D	the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	

Page 4 Page

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED

Mark	Reg. No./Appl. No.	Reg. Date
FISHER IST.AND and Dosign	2,073,672	June 24, 1997
FISHER ISLAND CLUB	2,061,165	May 13, 1997
and Design		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISLAND DEVELOPERS, LTD. a Florida Limited Liability Partnership, having its principal place of business at One Fisher Island Drive, Fisher Island, Florida 33109 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth and more particularly described on "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FISHER ISLAND HOLDINGS, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at One Fisher Island Drive, Fisher Island, Florida 33109 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby absolutely sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of July 1999 by its managing partner duly authorized therounto.

- Yuld Vantier

ISLAND-DEVELOPERS, LTD.

Frank D. Casciano,

Vice President and General Counsel of Pisher Island Corporation, Managing Partner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0339

Geceived: 7/14/99 2:11PM; 973+268+4543 -> GREENBERG TRAURIG 8; Page 3

**JUL-14-99 WED 13:10 MBL LIFE EXEC OFFICES FAX NO. 973+268+4543 P. 03

**UBHT UY: URLLUBLING TRAURIO 1 212 801 0400; 07/14/99 1:61PM; Jetfex #009; Page 0/4

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF ESSEX		as,;

On this // day of ________, 1999, before me personally Frank D. Casciano, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President and General Counsel of Fisher Island Corporation, Managing Partner of Assignor, Island Developers, Ltd., the Florida Limited Liability Partnership described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by said partnership.

(seal)

MARY A. FLANNERY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires June 17, 2004

NYABONBUSI9345/6944₂011,DOCPATU99/3518.050900

RECORDED: 07/16/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0340